	•	07-23-2004	
	, RECC		
To The Honorable Commission		102798065	ofO
1. Name of conveying party:	715,211	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	55 ^{P1}
Douglas James Wilson	10°04 July 9, 2004	Name: Imagenex Technology Corp.	လ်လ် 🚆
First Assignor	Date of Execution	Street Address: 209 – 1875 Broadway Street	22278 U 10/891
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	City: Port Coquitlam	22
Third Assignor	Date of Execution	State: British Columbia CANADA ZIP V3C 4	
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	Additional name(s) & address attached? YES X N 3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):	0
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution	New Assignment Image: Merger License Agreement Image: Security Agreement	
	Date of Excellion	Change of Name Other:	
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO		
Application Nos.: 10891	655 Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the named executing inventor July 9, 2004 (Fill-in this date only if assignment together with a new application)	
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
concerning documents should be			-
concerning documents should b Name: Michael D. Stein, Esq. WOODCOCK WASHBURN L One Liberty Place - 46th Floor	e mailed:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account N 	
concerning documents should b Name: Michael D. Stein, Esq. WOODCOCK WASHBURN L One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 191	e mailed:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account N 23-3050 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpay 	umber
concerning documents should b Name: Michael D. Stein, Esq. WOODCOCK WASHBURN L One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 191	e mailed: LP 03-7301	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account N 23-3050 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpay Deposit Account Number 23-3050 	umber
concerning documents should b Name: Michael D. Stein, Esq. WOODCOCK WASHBURN L One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 191 215-568-3100	e mailed: LP 03-7301	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account N 23-3050 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpay 	umber
concerning documents should be Name: Michael D. Stein, Esq. WOODCOCK WASHBURN L. One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 191 215-568-3100 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an original document.	e mailed: LP 03-7301 DO NOT nd belief, the foregoing inform	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed △ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account N 23-3050 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpay Deposit Account Number 23-3050 USE THIS SPACE 	umber yment to py of the
 concerning documents should be Name: Michael D. Stein, Esq. WOODCOCK WASHBURN L. One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 191 215-568-3100 D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an original document. Michael D. Stein/Reg. No. 34,7. 	e mailed: LP 03-7301 DO NOT <i>Id belief, the foregoing inform</i> 34	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account N 23-3050 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpay Deposit Account Number 23-3050 USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true constrainty of the second s	umber yment to
concerning documents should be Name: Michael D. Stein, Esq. WOODCOCK WASHBURN L. One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 191 215-568-3100 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an original document. Michael D. Stein/Reg. No. 34,7. Name of Person Signing/Reg. N	e mailed: LP 03-7301 DO NOT ad belief, the foregoing inform 34 70.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account N 23-3050 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpay Deposit Account Number 23-3050 USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true constrainty of the second s	umber yment to py of the 15, 2004
concerning documents should be Name: Michael D. Stein, Esq. WOODCOCK WASHBURN L. One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 191 215-568-3100 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an original document. Michael D. Stein/Reg. No. 34,77 Name of Person Signing/Reg. N Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with requ	e mailed: LP 03-7301 DO NOT <i>Id belief, the foregoing inform</i> 34 10. 35 10. 35 10. 36 10. 36 10. 37 10. 37 10. 38 10. 39 10. 30 10. 10. 30	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account N 23-3050 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpay Deposit Account Number 23-3050 USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature July Signature	umber yment to py of the 15, 2004
<i>original document.</i> Michael D. Stein/Reg. No. 34,7 Name of Person Signing/Reg. N	e mailed: LP 03-7301 DO NOT ad belief, the foregoing inform 34 To. 35 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account N 23-3050 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpay Deposit Account Number 23-3050 USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature 	umber yment to py of the 15, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015580 FRAME: 0644

The United States of America

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Douglas James Wilson

of 3621 Evergreen Street Port Coquitlam, British Columbia Canada V3B 4X2

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed this $\underline{\Im + L}$ day of $\underline{\bigcirc } \underline{\bigcirc } \underline{] } \underline{\bigcirc } \underline{\bigcirc } \underline{] } \underline{\bigcirc } \underline{] } \underline{\bigcirc } \underline{] } \underline{\bigcirc } \underline{] }$

Title of Invention: PRODUCING AMPLITUDE VALUES FOR CONTROLLING PIXEL ILLUMINATION ON A SONAR DISPLAY

WHEREAS IMAGENEX TECHNOLOGY CORP.

of 209 – 1875 Broadway Street Port Coquitlam, British Columbia Canada V3C 4Z1

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015580 FRAME: 0645

including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

٠

SIGNED AT \hat{f}) Ort Coquitleun (City or Town)	(Country)
this <u><u></u><i>qt</i><u>h</u> day c</u>	of <u>July</u> , 2004	4.
		Dorie (av James Wilson
Jeff Pa Witness's Name	atterson	
1075 Cour	tts Way	

Port Coquitlain, BC Witness's Address

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015580 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 07/15/2004